11-07-02

$\subset$ $\sim$	
4.	\$
OF COMMERCE	
Trademark Office	•
	ı
	-
copy thereof.	_
ES	
	İ
ZIP: 60069	
	1
s 🛛 No	
	ł
ved: 1	
ال ال	
ould be	
nt	
8	
5363 0 CR	
ਲ <b>ਲ</b> ਲੂਸ਼ੀ	
E S	
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
8년 	
\$ <del>2</del>	
trae copy	
7 4	

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_	00110111011 I II II	- 1 -
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)  OMP No. 9651 0041 (200 4/04)	11-14-2002	SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		Y Y	111	nt and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼		<b>1 1 1</b>	11.0.09	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner c	102280482	d the attac	ched original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LESZEK M. WROBLEWSKI	13910	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	:
BESZEK M. WROBEEWSKI	May a Series	Name: FOOD EQ	UIPMENT TECHNOL	OGIES
PATE .	2002 E		The state of the s	
No.		<del>Internal Address:</del>	COMPANY, INC.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	PADEMAN NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	Street Address: 6	40 HEATHROW DRIV	E
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: LINCOLNSH	IIRE State: IL	ZIP: 60069
Execution Date: OCTOBER 22, 2002		•		
Execution bate. Serober 22, 2002		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or registration ու	ımbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	B. Patent No.	(s)	
10/217,909				
	į			
	Additional numbers attached	d? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	)	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	·	Total number of ap	plications and patents i	involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed	:			
Name: JAMES W. POTTHAST	7	. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41): <b>\$ 65.</b>	00
Internal Address:			excess or insufficiency	
		_	ited to deposit account	
		☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit a	ccount
2012 N. ACVIV AND AN	IDNIID			
Street Address: 2712 N. ASHLAND AV	ENUE 8	. Deposit account nu	mber:	8 8 8
		16-2370		015383100 - 00 CR
City: CHICAGO, State:	IL ZIP: 60614			85.4 85.4
1/14/2002 LAUELLER 00000030 1021/909	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
1 FC:8021 40.00 UP				25 21
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoine intermedia	n io two and	and any attack I :	75.5 - 15.5 - 15
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct	anα any attacheα copy `	is a tr <b>ue c</b> opy
JAMES W. POTTHAST	_ ( max	X. Tollas	est Nov. 4	, 2002
Name of Person Signing	1/	Signature	Da	te <b>23.3</b>
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet			<u>\$₹</u> ₽
•		KEEL	.: 013471 FRAME	U/33

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/217,909

Filed: August 13, 2002

Title: BEVERAGE APPARATUS WITH POWER SWITCH COOLING

SYSTEM AND METHOD

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, undersigned hereby assigns to FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title invention or interest in the improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the application for patent of the United States identified by the above title in the law Potthast & Associates and other office of particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Foreign Countries, which may be obtained any of said applications, and in any reissue, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes Potthast & Associates to complete this Assignment with the serial number and filing date of any patent application filed on

PATENT REEL: 013471 FRAME: 0800 the invention or improvements when the filing particulars are obtained prior to recording of this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $22$ d	lay of <u>OCT</u> , 2002.
- Almino See VIVIV	Ande Ebeblash Leszek M. Wroblewski
ADDRESS	
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF )	
On this day of	, 2002, I, a notary
public, received the foregoing	document bearing the
signature of Leszek M. Wroblews	ki, whose signature is
personally known to me and who ac	knowledged having signed
this assignment, or had Leszek M.	Wroblewski appear before
me this day in person and signed t	chis instrument before me
as his voluntary act.	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

2

PATENT REEL: 013471 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 10/22/2002**